Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County, Center, Redwood City, CA 94063	From: Public Agency: San Mateo County Parks Dept Address: 455 County Center, 4th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 Contact: Sam Herzberg, Senior Planner, AICP Phone: 650/363-1823 Lead Agency (if different from abo Address: FILED SAN MATEO COUNTY Phone: Aug 04 2022
Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 211 MARK CHURCH, County Clerk
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 20161120040
Project Title: Flood County Park Revised Landscape Plan	<u> </u>
Project Applicant: San Mateo County Parks Department	,
Project Location (include county): 215 Bay Road, Menlo F	Park, CA 94025, (San Mateo County)
Project Description:	
The project as approved on July 26, 2022 reduced the nure-purposed areas of the park that were already disturbed in November 2020. No new significant impacts nor any soccur.	d, and is consistent with the Final EIR approved
This is to advise that the San Mateo County Board of Su (Lead Agency or Re	
described project on <u>July 26, 2022</u> and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a contact A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were was a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the property of the significant effect was were not] made pursuant to the property of the significant effect was prepared for the significant effect was prepared	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at	

the San Mateo County Parks Department, 455 County Center, 4th Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Title: Senior Planner, AICP

Date Received for filing at OPR:

County of San Mateo Clerk-Recorder Mark Church 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 363-4500 .

Receipt No.: RPT20220053161

Finalization No.: 2022053154

Cashier:

77

Register:

020

Date/Time:

08/04/2022 04:18 PM

ltem	Title		Count
1	CDFGFP		1.
CDFG	No EFFECT	PETERMINATION	ī
Doour	ment No.:	1 . ' ا	28360

Filing Time:

04:18 PM

Filing Total:

\$0.00

Total Amount Due:

Total Paid

Amount Due:

THANK YOU

PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT

FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.org/



08/04/2022 04:18 PM



Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: ☐ Office of Planning and Research Public Agency: County of San Mateo Address: 455 County Center - Fourth Floor U.S. Mail: Street Address: Redwood City, CA 94063 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Nicholas Calderon Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: 650-599-1386 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CHERK RECORDER SAN MATEO COUNTY CALIF. County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: _ Address: NOV 1 7 2020 Address: ₽₽₽**₽₽₽₽**₽lerk Contact: Phone: Deputy Clerk SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse); 2016112040 Project Title: Flood County Park Landscape Plan

Project Description:

The proposed project is a Landscape Plan for the long-term redevelopment of San Mateo County's Flood County Park in the city of Menlo Park. It is anticipated that the proposed recreational facilities would be developed within ten years. The Landscape Plan would involve the development of both active and passive recreation features. New athletic fields would serve baseball, softball, soccer, and lacrosse. Picnic areas would be reconstructed. Most existing adobe buildings on-site would be preserved.

Project Location (include county): 215 Bay Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025, San Mateo County

(E Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on Nov. 10, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

Project Applicant: County of San Mateo

This is to advise that the County of San Mateo

1. 7	he project 🔳 will	☐ will not] have	a significant	effect	on the	environment.
------	-------------------	------------------	---------------	--------	--------	--------------

- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

County of San Mateo, 455 County Center - Fourth Floor, Redwood City, CA

Signature (Public Agency):				1/	Title: Parks Director					
			7 /			<u> </u>				
Date:	11/16/20	•	()		Date	Received	for	filina	at	OPF

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

has approved the above

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2020097779 11/17/20 8:45 am SMC Parks & Rec (ESA) 021 36

Item	Title	
Fish & Docum	Game: Env Impact Re ent ID	p Amount
DOC#	2020-000222	3393.25
Total		3393.25
Payme	nt Type	Amount
House	Charge	3393,25

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

ACCOUNT STATEMENT BY CUSTOMER AND DATE RANGE

for period

11/1/2020 thru 11/30/2020

Statement Date

08/04/2022

(Details)

Bill To 003

SMC Parks & Rec (ESA) 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City CA 94063

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder 555 County Center Redwood City CA 94063

Date	Receipt#	Description	Document	Charges	Payments <u>Escrow</u>	Credit Activity	Bala	ance
					Customer Credit Beginn	ing Balance	\$	0.00
11/1/2020 00:00		Beginning Balance		0.00	0.00	0.00		50.00
11/17/2020 08:45	2020097779	I202000002136	2020-000222	3,393.25	0.00	0.00		3,443.25
		· To	tal	3,393.25	0.00	0.00		3,443.25
			Customer Credit	Last Balance			\$	0.00



DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

DEVV 733.3a (REV. 0 1/0 1/22) Fleviously DEG 733.3a	1				_
, , ,		Print			Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		41-080420	22-00	02	
					MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	v				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
SAN MATEO COUNTY PARKS DEPT				08/04/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
SAN MATEO COUNTY				128360	
PROJECT TITLE					
FLOOD COUNTY PARK REVISED LANDSCAPE PLAN	DDO IECT ADDI ICANIT	ENANU.		DUONE NUM	IDED
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	IBER
SAN MATEO COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
455 COUNTY CENTER 4TH FLOOR	REDWOOD CITY	CA		94063	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	☐ Si	ato A	nonov.	☐ Private Entity
Local Fublic Agency Colloci District	Other Opecial District		ale A	Jency	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 3,539.2	5 \$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment do	ue directly to CDFW				
■ Exempt from fee					
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
■ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt c	ору)				
			•		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	rces Control Board only)				
County documentary handling fee		\$ 50.0	00\$.		
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		0.00
- Casii - Cieuit - Ciieut - Ciiiei	IOTAL	KLULIVED	Ψ.		3.50
SIGNATURE AG	SENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE		
X	lenn Changtin Deputy Clerk				

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW753.5a (Rev. 01012022)